Fare Structure

Cash 10 Ride Monthly
Fares Tickets Passes

Adults $1.00 N/A $40.00
Senior Citizens

(65+ with RTAID) 30.50 N/A N/A
Disabled

(with RTA ID) $0.50 N/A N/A
Medicare $0.50 N/A N/A
Youth (6-18) $0.75 N/A $20.00
Children Free Free Free
(Under Age 6)

Transfers Free Free Free
UPLIFT $2.00 | $20.00 -

Transfers

Occasionally, you may have to ride two different
routes/buses to reach your ultimate destination.
Just ask the driver for your free transfer when
boarding the bus. Transfers are valid at the
downtown Transit Center only, and must be used
within 45 minutes of your arrival downtown. Sorry,
tfransfers can not be used for a return trip on the
same route that issued the transfer.

Bike Racks

Each RTA bus has a bicycle rack accommodation
three bicycles. They are available on afirst-come,
first-served basis. No motorized bikes, or other
devices, are allowed. ACRTA is not responsible
for any damage to your bike or other property.

Waiting for the Bus
When waiting for the bus, make sure the bus driver
can see you so you are not passed by. Always
signal the driver that you wish to ride the bus.

Boarding the Bus

Please have your exact fare, pass or ticket ready
before boarding the bus. Bus drivers carry no
money and cannot make change. Half Fare riders
must have their ID card ready to show the driver.
If you do not show your card, you will be required
to pay the full fare. If you need a transfer, ask the
driver when you pay your fare.

Riding the Bus

After paying your fare, move to the rear of the bus.
Please make front seats available for elderly or
disabled passengers. Take your seat as quickly
as possible. This allows the driver to start moving
and helps the driver maintain the schedule. When
walking on a bus, hold on fo the grab rails or seat
backs. Do not move around on a moving bus.
Wait until the bus has stopped to get out of your
seat. For comfort of other passengers, no eating,
drinking, smoking or radios without earphones
on the bus. Please use care and courtesy when
carrying items such as umbrellas, groceries, etc.
Help keep your buses clean by keeping your feet
off the seats and taking all trash with you. Please
do not engage the driver in conversation. His or
her job requires that they concentrate fully on
driving the bus and may be distracted by talking.
Give the driver adequate notice that you want to
exit the bus. All strollers/carts must stay clear of isle.

Exiting the Bus

Pull the bell cord at least one block before you
want to get off. After you exit, do not cross the
street in front of the bus. Stand away from the bus
and wait until it has left before attempting to cross
the street.
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